Disability Services Board Roster 2024

Name

District

Status

Res No

Appointment Date
and Supervisor

Obediah Baker

13007 Mergansar Lane
Woodbridge, VA 22191
703-402-8135
baker.obediah@gmail.com

Occoquan

Regular, At-Large
Representative

Res. No 24-319

April 2, 2024
(Boddye)

Teresa Belcher

4111 Crescent Hills Drive
Haymarket, VA 20169
703-409-6378
belchermt@hotmail.com

Gainesville

Regular, At-Large
Representative

Res. No. 20-182

February 11,2021
(Candland)

Joseph Diaz

15525 Allaire Drive
Gainesville, VA 20155
703-754-1975
jdiaz@didlake.org

Brentsville

Regular, At-Large
Representative

Res. No. 23-187

April 4, 2023
(Lawson)

Laura Feld-Mushaw
3134 Ironhorse Drive
Woodbridge, VA 22192
703-577-9604
smushaw@comcast.net

Occoquan

Regular, At-Large
Representative

Res. No. 20-399

May 19, 2020
(Boddye)

Lillian Garland

14394 Stella Court
Dale City, VA 22193
703-590-5693
202-446-9191(c)
Lilliangarland@aol.com

Neabsco

Regular, At-Large
Representative

Res. No. 20-242

February 14, 2012
(Jenkins)

Bonnie Klakowicz
2100 Wessex Court
Woodbridge, VA 22191
703-772-0337
Bonniek7@msn.com

Woodbridge

Regular, At-Large
Representative

Res. No. 20-183

February 11, 2020
(Franklin)

Carly McDowell
15811 Cotton Trail
Court Woodbridge, VA
22191 240-501-1956
carlyjonelle@gmail.com

Woodbridge

Alternate, At-Large
Representative

Res. No. 20-279

March 10, 2020
(Franklin)

Sarah Pitkin

10500 Moore Drive
Manassas, VA 20111
703-895-3749
Pitkinsel@gmail.com

Coles

Regular, At-Large
Representative

Res. No. 20-217

February 18, 2020
(Vega)

Justin Wilk

17471 Glennville Drive
Dumfries, VA 22026
248-756-3206
wilkjust@gmail.com

At-Large

Regular. At-Large

Res. No 24-201

February 20, 2024
(Angry)

Karen Smith, Chairperson
6450 John Mark Ct
Manassas, VA 20112
703-670-4800
ksmith@arcgpw.org

Potomac

Regular, At-Large
Representative

Res. No. 20-142

February 4, 2020
(Bailey)

Josh Lee, Acting Director
Area Agency on Aging

Host Agency
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